Monroe A. Miller, Jr. 2200 Camp Branch Road Waynesville, NC 28786 August 4, 2021

## Subject: Email dialog with Frank Queen, re: First Amendment Rights.

The following is an email dialog with Frank Queen, Haywood County Attorney, regarding Danny Davis oppression of my First Amendment rights of free speech. The dialog is short, as Frank Queen has submerged. Here we go...

[Editor's Note: Copy and paste the referenced links below into your favorite browser.]

Subject: Denied 1st Amendment Rights

- Date: Wed, 28 Jul 2021 09:25:09 -0400
- From: Monroe Miller
- To: Frank Queen <<u>Frank.Queen@haywoodcountync.gov</u>>
- CC: Bryant Morehead <<u>bryant.morehead@haywoodcountync.gov</u>>, Brandon Rogers <<u>brandon.rogers@haywoodcountync.gov</u>>, JAMES WEAVER "KIRK" KIRKPATRICK the III <<u>Kirk.Kirkpatrick@haywoodcountync.gov</u>>, JenniferBest<jennifer.best@haywoodcountync.gov>, Tommy Long <<u>Tommy.Long@haywoodcountync.gov</u>>, KEVIN "Adjudication" ENSLEY <<u>Kevin.Ensley@haywoodcountync.gov</u>>

Mr. Queen,

Danny Davis, Chair of HCBOE, and the rest of the board, voted to deny me complete access to public record requests. I have been banned from sending emails to any board member or any staff of HCBOE. If I am to make a public records request, the only method available to me now is to come in person to the Board of Elections and make the request in person. Who else in Haywood County has had such a restriction placed on them. Check out the HC Ordinance. Please instruct Danny Davis to remove this restriction. As references, I have a recording of the meeting on my website, along with email dialogs, and in interesting article from Fox News and the ACLU.

.mp3. HC Board of Elections meeting. The HC Board of Elections passed a motion (made by June Ray) today banning me from emailing any Board Member or Staff Member, forever? What ever happened to the 1st Amendment? 7/20/2021...

Telit Modems in ES&S DS200 voting machines? Banned from communicating with HCBOE. An email dialog with Danny Davis and Robert Inman, HCBOE. 7/20/2021. 7/21/2021...

For Danny Davis, HCBOE Chair. "New Jersey town drops case against 'F--- Biden' sign lady after ACLU intervenes: report", Fox. "The First Amendment exists specifically to make sure people can express strong opinions on political issues - or any other matter - without fear of punishment by the government," Amol Sinha, ACLU. 7/27/2021, 7/28/2021...

Please respond.

Monroe A. Miller, Jr.

Results - nothing. Monroe A. Miller, Jr.